

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 881/2022

Laxman Choudhary S/o Shri Shyonarayan Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Tushar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG with Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

07/10/2025

Since Mr. Samee Khan, learned AAAG appears on behalf of all the respondents, service is treated as complete.

Learned counsel for the appellant wants time to file additional affidavit.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ