

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 881/2022

Laxman Choudhary S/o Shri Shyonarayan Choudhary

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Tribhuvan Narain Singh with Mr. Tushar Sharma Mr. Wazid Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sunita Meena, Asstt. G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

25/02/2026

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel
for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

JKP/13